
1Q2017 Results Presentation

11 May 2017



Disclaimer

This presentation may contain forward-looking statements that involve assumptions, risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may

differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. Representative examples of

these factors include (without limitation) general industry and economic conditions, interest rate trends, cost of capital and capital availability, competition from other

developments or companies, shifts in expected levels of occupancy rate, property rental income, charge out collections, changes in operating expenses (including

employee wages, benefits and training costs), governmental and public policy changes and the continued availability of financing in the amounts and the terms

necessary to support future business. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are based on the current view of

management on future events.

The information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified. No representation or warranty expressed or implied is made as to, and no

reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained in this presentation. Neither EC World

Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (the “Manager”) nor any of its affiliates, advisers or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for

any loss howsoever arising, whether directly or indirectly, from any use, reliance or distribution of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection

with this presentation.

The forecast performance of EC World Real Estate Investment Trust (“EC World REIT”) is not indicative of the future or likely performance of EC World REIT. The

forecast financial performance of EC World REIT is not guaranteed.

The value of units in EC World REIT (“Units”) and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by,

the Manager or any of its affiliates. An investment in Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested.

Investors should note that they will have no right to request the Manager to redeem or purchase their Units for so long as the Units are listed on the Singapore

Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”). It is intended that unitholders of EC World REIT may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST.

Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.

This presentation is for information only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for Units.
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DBS Bank Ltd. is the sole financial adviser, global coordinator and issue manager for the initial public offering of EC World REIT. DBS Bank Ltd., Bank of China

Limited, Singapore Branch, China International Capital Corporation (Singapore) Pte. Limited and Maybank Kim Eng Securities Pte. Ltd. are the joint bookrunners

and underwriters for the initial public offering of EC World REIT
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Section A: 1Q2017 Key Highlights
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(1) Based on the closing price of S$0.755 on 31 March 2017

(2) Source: Analysys

1Q2017 Results Highlights

Strong operating and financial results outperforming IPO forecasts again

2

3

1

Specialized portfolio offering both income stability and growth potential

Prudent capital and risk management

Gross Revenue of S$23.7 million

Net Property Income of S$21.6 million

Distribution Per Unit of 1.541 cents

4.6% higher than IPO forecast

5.4% higher than IPO forecast

5.3% higher than both the IPO forecast 

and 4Q 2016

Annualized distribution yield of 8.3% (1)

✓ Portfolio committed occupancy continues to stand at 100% with the underlying end-tenant 

occupancy increasing from 94.4% at listing to 98.3% as at 31 March 2017 

✓ Resilient leases with 3.7 years of lease expiry and built-in escalations

✓ Chinese retail e-commerce market expected to continue to experience strong growth (19% 

CAGR from 2015 to 2020F) (2)

✓ Swapped the remaining 50% of the floating rate SGD loans into fixed rate obligations, 

providing further visibility and stability to the interest costs

✓ Relatively low gearing of 28.6% provides debt headroom for acquisitions



Consistently Outperform Forecasts Since IPO
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Gross Revenue Net Property Income Distributable Income
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(1) EC World REIT was listed on the SGX-ST on 28 July 2016 (“Listing Date”). The relevant reporting period is from 28 July to 30 September 2016.
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Market Size of China Retail E-Commerce

Significant Growth Potential
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RMB’t

Rapid growth of the industry is driving strong demand for e-commerce facilities in China

Market size of Chinese retail e-commerce is expected

to exceed RMB 9.4 trillion in 2020

China is expected to overtake the current leader UK in 

terms of proportion of retail sales done online

135
204
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466

618

790

972

188
209 230

250 270 291 315

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016F 2017F

Total Online Retail Sales in China and U.S.
USD’b

China

U.S.

China’s e-commerce market is expected to grow to 

3 times the size of the U.S. market by 2017   

Highly favourable supply-demand dynamics for E-

Commerce focused logistics assets

China

UK

Source: Analysys 

0.63

7.56

China US

Per-capita Warehouse Area in China and USA (sq m)

Significant 

room for 

growth



Synergy between EC World REIT and ‘RuyiCang’ Enhances 

Competitiveness 
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Extensive national network

Full integration of physical warehousing and 

logistics facilities, advanced IT management 

system and data analytics

Extensive supply chain network across key 

markets in China

Provide "one-stop" integrated intelligent 

logistics services to domestic and international 

customers







Strategic benefits



5/11/2017 8

Section B: Financial Review



Summary Results

For the period

1 Jan to 31 Mar 2017
Actual Forecast # Variance (%)

Gross revenue (S$’000) 23,663 22,613 +4.6%

Net property income (S$’000) 21,601 20,500 +5.4%

Distributable income (S$’000) 12,024 11,622 +3.5%

Distribution per unit 

(Singapore cents)
1.541 1.464 +5.3%
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Strong 1Q17 operating and financial results outperforming forecast

Distribution Timetable
1Q2017

Last Day of Trading on “cum” Basis : 16 May 2017

Ex-date : 17 May 2017

Books Closure Date : 19 May 2017

Distribution Payment Date : 28 June 2017

# As per data in IPO prospectus



6.5

6.3

Forecast Actual

Review of 1Q 2017 Performance between Actual and Forecast Results

Net Property Income
S$ m

Finance Cost
S$ m

Distributable Income 
S$ m

20.5

21.6

Forecast Actual

• Higher gross revenue primarily due to additional

rental income from the sheltered warehouse in

Chongxian Port Investment and stronger than

forecasted SGD/RMB rate

• NPI also benefited from lower than expected

property expenses and favourable exchange rate

movement

• Finance cost is lower than forecast mainly due to

lower than forecasted SGD SOR rates and savings in

finance costs arising from delay in the Standby

Letter of Credit arrangement

• This is partially offset by finance cost of IRS entered

into during the quarter

• Due mainly to the abovementioned factors
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11.6

12.0

Forecast Actual



Prudent Capital Management
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Total Debt Drawdown 

as at 31 Mar 2017

• RMB 998.9 million onshore 

• S$ 212.0 million offshore (1)

Tenure 3 years (1 year for RCF)

Interest Rate

• Onshore(2) – 6.3% p.a. 

• Offshore(3) – 4.7% p.a.

• RCF – 1.4% p.a.

Key Debt Figures

FY2016 4.95 (Hedged)

FY2017 5.03 (Assumption)

Forex (SGD/RMB)

(1) Including S$12.0 million drawn down from the S$50.0 million revolving credit facility

(2) Onshore loan is pegged to PBOC rate

(3) Offshore fixed component at 1.485% and 1.5%, variable component is pegged to 3 month SOR and 1 month SOR respectively

Diversified sources of funding (12 banks in the syndicate)

Annualised all-in interest rate of 5.4%

Entered into interest rate swap contract for the balance 50% floating rate SGD loan. As at 31 March 

2017, 100% of ECW’s SGD loans are on fixed rate obligations

Aggregate Leverage Ratio

28.9% 27.6% 28.6%

At IPO Listing Date 31-Dec-16 31-Mar-17









Healthy Balance Sheet

S$’000
As at 

31 Mar 2017

As at 

31 Dec 2016

As at 

Listing Date

Cash and cash equivalents(1) 109,148 103,665 91,417

Investment Properties(2) 1,299,594 1,333,297 1,303,443

Total Assets 1,448,569 1,482,343 1,404,934

Borrowings 405,455 398,830 393,254

Total Liabilities 748,880 756,224 722,910

Net Assets attributable to Unitholders 699,689 726,119 682,024

NAV per unit (S$) 0.90 0.93 0.88

(1) Includes RMB301.7 million (S$61.1 million) security deposits received from the Master Lease tenants.

(2) Investment Properties are based on independent valuations performed by Colliers as at 31 December 2016. Investment properties are pledged as security for the

Group’s borrowings.

12
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Section C: Portfolio Overview



Portfolio Overview

Property Type
NLA 

(sq m)

Type of Lease 

/ No. of 

Tenants(1)

Remaining 

Land

Lease Tenure 

(years)(1)

Independent

Valuation

(RMB m)(2)

Chongxian Port 

Investment

Port

Logistics
112,726

Master

leased(3) 39 2,124.0

Chongxian Port 

Logistics

Port 

Logistics
125,856

Multi-

tenanted / 

27 tenants

Complex 1 & 2: 

39 & 43
871.0

Fu Zhuo

Industrial

Port

Logistics
7,128

Multi-

tenanted /

2 tenants

39 110.0

Stage 1 

Properties of 

Bei Gang 

Logistics

E-

commerce 

Logistics

120,449
Master

leased(4) 35 1,295.0

Fu Heng 

Warehouse

E-

commerce

Logistics

94,287
Master

leased(3) 42 551.0

Hengde 

Logistics

Specialised 

Logistics
238,032

Multi-

tenanted / 

2 tenants

Complex 1 & 2: 

36 & 42
1,456.0

Total / Average 698,478 39 6,407.0

Total (SGD m) 1,299.6 (5)

14

(1) Based on underlying end-tenants as at 31 March 2017

(2) As at 31 December 2016 appraised by Colliers

(3) Master leases with Sponsor commenced on 1 January 2016 

Balanced and well-structured portfolio offering both income stability and growth potential

1

2

3

4

5

6

North Park

South Park

1

2

3

6

4

5

(4) Master lease with Sponsor commenced on 1 November 2015

(5) Based on an exchange rate of S$1.00 : RMB4.93

Port Logistics

E-Commerce Logistics

Specialised Logistics



Summary Assets Performance
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Breakdown by Gross Revenue and NPI (SGD m) Annualized NPI Yield

7.0%

4.8%

6.5%

4.5%

9.9%

7.4%

Chongxian

Port

Investment

Chongxian

Port

Logistics

Fu Zhuo Hengde Stage 1 Bei

Gang

Fu Heng

7.8 7.5

2.7 2.1

0.4
0.4

3.8
3.3

6.6
6.4

2.4
2.0

Gross revenue NPI

Chongxian Port Investment Chongxian Port Logistics

Fu Zhuo Hengde

Stage 1 Bei Gang Fu Heng

23.7

21.6

Portfolio : 6.7%



High Quality and Diversified Asset Portfolio
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48.5%

28.8%

22.7%

Total: 

RMB 6.4b /

S$ 1.3b

Port Logistics E-Commerce LogisticsSpecialised Logistics

35.2%

30.7%

34.1%

Total: 

698,478

sq m

0.1% 0.8% 3.4%

77.8%

17.9%

0.0% 0.4% 2.6%

86.6%

10.4%

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 and beyond

by NLA by Gross Rental Income

WALE by NLA: 3.7 years

WALE by Gross Rental Income: 3.7 years

Lease Expiry Profile (2)

Breakdown by Gross Rental Income

46.5%

37.1%

16.4%

 Diversification by asset type(1)

E-commerce 

services

39.9%

Delivery, 

logistics and 

distribution

40.5%

Industrial

16.1%

Trading 

1.6%

Others

1.9%

Breakdown by NLA

Breakdown by valuation

 Diversification by trade sector(1)

(1) For 1Q2017

(2) By Gross Rental Income and committed NLA as at 31 March 2017
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Thank You


